

IN THE HON'BLE COURT OF COMMERCIAL COURT AT
KOLHAPUR

Order
Allowed

Tulsi developess

Plaintiff

v/s

SNAP Reality

Defendants.

D.J.2
Kolhapur.

Herein the application on behalf of Defendants.

In the above captioned matter the defendants have appeared and filed their vakalatnama today. The said matter is posted for filing of say by the defendants. However, the suit ^{& documents} being filed online the defendants have not been given the access yet. Under these circumstances it is difficult to file the say today itself.

It is therefore prayed that an adjournment may kindly be granted for filing written statement / say.

Kolhapur

Date: 11/6/2026.

Balamkoo
Adv for plaintiff.