

IN THE HON'BLE COMMERCIAL COURT
AT KOLHAPUR

Exh.12/D

Tulsi Developers

... Plaintiff

VS

SNAP Realty

... Defendant

**HEREIN THE APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF
DEFENDANT**

The defendant have received the notice of this commercial suit on 1st June 2026. This suit is based by the plaintiff on the contract executed between plaintiff and defendant wherein there is an Arbitration clause . The defendants herein have field an application under sec 8 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act which needs to be decided at the first. Further there are no sufficient instructions and documents are received to file WS of the defendant today itself, moreover it is necessary that the application under sec 8 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act given by the defendants is decided first as it may take away the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble court if allowed.

It is therefore prayed that an adjournment may be granted for filling Witten Statement and Say of the defendants.

Kolhapur

Date: 25/06/2026


Atif def.

Order
Allowed

D.J.-2
22/7/2026