

Commercial Suit no.04/2026

IN THE HON'BLE COMMERCIAL COURT AT KOLHAPUR

Tulsi Developers

....Plaintiff

Vs

SNAP Realty

.....Defendants

HEREIN THE APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANTS:

The captioned matter is posted for filing the say/ Written Statement by the defendant. However, there are no proper instructions from the clients and the defendants got access to the suit and the documents filed online very recently. Under these circumstances it is difficult to file the say today itself.

It is therefore prayed that an adjournment may kindly be granted today.

Kolhapur

Date: 02/07/2026

Pratamkar
Adv for Defendant.

ORDER
GRANTED

ASJ-2
02/07/26